v

N fTh;s instrument prepared by anU N O F F I C IAL CQ?%B'; 01313

N ) 04 001 Page 1 of 3
| r’f;ﬂl when recorded return to: 1999-01-04 11:41 =42

- Cook County Recorder 25,00 "

o o e A

Suite 1750 : 08001313

Wheaton, Illinois 60187

CD A \ MORTGAGE MODIFICATION
00181652 3 )LD CTL

This Mortgage Mod fication (this “Agreement”) is effective as of this 17th day of August 1998, between American
National Bank and Trust-Comnpany of Chicago, successor Trustee to Comerica Bank-Illinois, successor Trustee to
Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, successor Trustee to Affiliated Bank/Western National, Successor Trustee to
Western National Bank of Cicero as’Irustee under Trust Agreement dated October 18, 1988 and known as Trust No. 10656,
whose address is 33 North LaSalle-Sireet, Chicago, Ilinois 60602 (the "Grantor"), and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (the “Lender”). {

RECITALS

WHEREAS, INFOWARE, INC. (the "Borrowcr") executed a certain Promissory Note, dated September 26, 1997
(the "Original Note"), in favor of the Lender evidencing { revolving loan in the original principal amount of $750,000.00
(the "Revolving Lean"); s

WHEREAS, the Lender extended the maturity of the'Original Note from May 26, 1998 to June 26, 1998 in
exchange for Borrower’s execution of a Promissory Note, dated May 26./1998 ("Extension Note 1"), in favor of the Lender
evidencing the Revolving Loan;

WHEREAS, the Lender subsequently extended the maturity of Evtension Note 1 from June 26, 1998 to
September 1, 1998 in exchange for Borrower’s execution of a Promissory Note, ddter’ Tune 26, 1998 ("Extension Note 2"),
in favor of the Lender evidencing the Revolving Loan;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested and the Lender has agreed to extend the matur.tv.of Extension Note 2 from
September 1, 1998 to July 1, 1999 and to increase the principal amount of the Revolving J.can from $750,000.00 to
$1,000,000.00 in exchange for the Borrower’s continued compliance with the terms and conditiens of the Business Loan’d .
Agreement dated September 26, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement”) and certain other modifications to the L.oan Agreement as =
set forth in that certain First Amendment to Business Loan Agreement, dated the date hereof (the "First Amendment");

WHEREAS, as an inducement to the Lender to jend monies to the Borrower, Michael Tulig executed a Commercial
Guaranty dated September 26, 1997, pursuant to which he personally guaranteed the Borrower’s indebtedness to the Lender; p

3

£100

£l

WHEREAS, as an inducement to the Lender to lend monies to the Borrower, Anne Daly Tulig also executed a
Commercial Guaranty dated September 26, 1997, pursuant to which she personally guaranteed the Borrower’s indebtedness
to the Lender;

WHEREAS, Michael and Anne Daly Tulig (the "Beneficiaries”) own the beneficial interests under Trust Agreement
dated October 18, 1988 and known as Trust No. 10656;

YP— oy 333-CH




§

& WHEREAS, as collMlN:@;FlEnln‘nts (!»A ursu@%ote, the Beneficiaries directed
the Grantor to execute and déTiver that Certain Mortgage, dated September 26, 1997 and recorded by the Cook County

Recorder as document no. 97-899114, in favor of Lender (the “Mortgage™), and the certain Assignment of Rents, dated
September 26, 1997 and recorded by the Cook County Recorder as document no. 97-899115, in favor of Lender (the
"Assignment of Rents"), which Mortgage and Assignment of Rents relate to the following premises (the “Premises”):

Lot 22 in Block 5 in Hughes Brown Moore Corporation Collinswood, being a Subdivision of part
of the North East 1/4 and part of the East 1/2 of the South East 1/4 of Section 11, Township 42
North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.
P.IN. 04-14-210-017

WHEREAS, the terms of Assignment of Rents secures the Revolving Loan evidenced by Extension Note 2;

WHEREAS, in order to reflect the extended maturity and the increase in the original principal amount of the
Revolving Loan, Lender and Borrower have agreed to execute and deliver this Medification Agreement.

AGREEMENTS

NOW, THEREECRE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is heicby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Binding Effect of Assignment of Rents. The terms and conditions of the Assignment of Rents shall continue
to be binding ana eniforceable between the Grantor and the Lender.

Section 2. Assignment of Rents Moiification. The first sentence of the definition of "Note" as set forth in the
‘ Assignment of Rents is amendud to now read in its entirety as follows:

Note. The word "Note"m¢ans the promissory note or credit agreement dated August 17, 1998, in
the principal amount 0of31,010,000.00 from Borrower to lender, together with all renewals of,
extensions of, modifications’ of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the
promissory note or agreement.,

Section 3. Miscellaneous.
(a) The Recitals are incorporated herein by this refererie ind represent additional provisions of this Agreement.
(b) This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed.ili'accordance with, the laws of the State of Ilinois.
1]
%
%
b=
SALASALLE.SKOMNFOWAREWSGNRNTL.V1 -2-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said, _KOREA EXCHANGE BANK-CHICAGO ., has caused these
presents to be signed by its MANAGER , and attested by its = , and its seal to be

hereto affixed, this 16TH day of OCTOBER . 19798 . Z )
. By // /[ Vel

Title: I;ANAGER (PYUNG MOQ LEE)
CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. y ‘
Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty Attest:
with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose.

Title:

Page 1 of 2 lliana Financial FoRM NO. 835




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4=
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
). 88 HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named PYUNG MOO LEE and
COUNTYOF _COCK ) - of KOREA EXCHANGE BARK-CHICAGO
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to ﬂle
foregoing instrument as such, _ MANAGER and -
respectively, appeared before me this day in pérson and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as
the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes, therein set forth
and the said - then and there acknowledged that the said
- . as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank caused the
corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed to said instrument as said
= own free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Gizeivunder my hand and notarial seal this / é 7
dyof (DO TOBER 1925
TSFFICIAL SEAL" @‘//Z/
MICHAEL L. ZY , 'Notaz§ Piblic
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ‘E%Nf‘gz .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRED 43020 My commission expires ’9// / S O// Lool
This instrument was prepared by: Mail subsequent tax bills to:
(Name) _KOREA EXCHANGE BANK-CHICAGO (Mame)
(Address) 181 W. MADISON ST, (Asdress)
CHICAGD, IL, 60602 —
o)
» s~
~—
>
=
-
-
’.
&N
=
&}
=
o
oS
S«
o 1 :
T = i =3
= . = =
= g no =] o He O R 5
=) v & ol S R = 0w
[ w & = O BE=o
= ) g o B g ] o :L::) =] ©
4 ER< = = & . £ _
< o — P C A4 = <g H |
= %) % o [ 3 o A =4
q b " OO P - [ " =
57 o =] (L {o = .o g
] v o = O = O s
§ < = < w = L2 S 5
|=3] [+ L} 2] od < E [+ o L] =2
fd — = = = 2 = = o8 ~
g8 & 5 % = IR TIC o ) 5
o} Een o,
< = &




